FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10-30-2003 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
10.7.83	102587724	7 12		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Month Day Year		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	09302003		
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Key Voice Technologies, Inc		Month Day Year		
		09302003		
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Or	ganization De	elaware		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Comdial Corporation				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 106 Cattlemen Road				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Sarasota	Florida	34232		
City	State/Country	Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
Corporation Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Other		appointment of a domestic		
representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Organization	Delaware			
19/2003 ECOOPER 00000193 2097118 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:8521 40.00 OP				
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gatheringthe data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimates to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0177

FORM PTO-1618B		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative Na	ame and Address	MADEMAIN
	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and A	ddroes	
Correspondent Name and A		202-663-7271
Name Thomas W. Bro	ooke	
Address (line 1) 2099 Pennsylva	ania Avenue NW	
Address (line 2)	and Hyordo, 1444	
Address (line 3) Suite 100		
Address (line 4) Washington, D	.C. 20037	
Pages Enter the total n including any at	number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ıment # 1
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
Trademark Applicati	cation Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER Bo ion Number(s) Regist	tration Number(s)
	2097118	
Number of Properties		
	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account	X
(Enter for payment by deposit	account or if additional fees can be charged to the account	ount.)
	Deposit Account Number:	# 501542
	Authorization to charge additional t	fees: Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.		
Carolyn Felter	Caro teltes_	October 6, 2003
Name of Person Signing	—8ignature	Date Signed

1262582_v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0178

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Key Voice Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices in Sarasota, Florida ("Assignor"), warrants that it owns without encumbrance the trademark CORPORATE OFFICE, which is the subject of U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Registration No. 2,097,118; and

WHEREAS, Comdial Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an address of 106 Cattlemen Road, Sarasota, FL 34232 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said mark and rights therein;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to the mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark; and

FURTHER, Assignor agrees that it will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request, but, at the costs of Assignee, perform all lawful and just acts that may be necessary for carrying out this assignment in full, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments that may be or may become necessary for sustaining, reissuing or disclaiming the trademark registration.

By: Charle Charl	By: Malph R. Dye, V. P., General County 1 (Printed Name & Title)
Dated: 9-30-63	Dated: Sept 30, 2003

373199_v1

RECORDED: 10/07/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002854 FRAME: 0179